PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7691122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN LYNN	12/09/2022
CARA BUCHANAN WHIPPLE	12/09/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUEFUL, LLC
Street Address:	4682 DUDLEY LANE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30327

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16571110		
Application Number:	62731419		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (082)658-0042

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8028604121

Email: patents@pfclaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL FRANK + COLLINS P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE CHURCH STREET

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13344.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. WASCO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael j Wasco/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 507644227 REEL: 062067 FRAME: 0820

JOINT ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILTY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, we believe that we are the inventors of the subject matter disclosed in the application for patent (hereinafter "the invention or inventions") identified herein as

COORDINATING INFORMATION ACROSS MULTIPLE DEVICES TO FACILIATE END-OF-DAY DISMISSAL AT A SCHOOL

and further identified by Attorney Docket Numbers 13344.000	03 and 13344.00004,
for which the undersigned have executed an application for America on and transmitted herewith;	r patent in the United States of
☑ United States provisional application Serial No. 62/731,419	O, filed on September 14, 2018; and
☑ United States Application Serial No. 16/571,110, filed on S	September 14, 2019.
In accordance with our obligation(s) under certain econsideration of other good and valuable consideration, the renereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned,	· ·

First Name	Middle	Last Name		Town	State	Country
	Name					
Brian		Lynn	Of	Atlanta	GA	US
Cara		Buchanan Whipple	Of	Atlanta	GA	US

agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over to,

Queful, LLC

an entity organized under the laws of Georgia, (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee") its successors and assigns, his or her entire respective right, title, and interest in the invention and/or inventions made or conceived by us as described in the application(s) for patent identified herein (the 'application(s)") in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, his or her entire right, title, and interest in the application, and his or her entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions as regards all other national jurisdictions and international entities that have the power to grant patents, wherever situated, including without limitation all applications for patent which claim priority to and/or the benefit of the subject matter disclosed in the application for patent identified herein, including any provisional application, utility application, design application, and/or plant application, as well as any continuation application, divisional application, continuation-in-part application, reissue application, reexamination application, patent interference proceeding, foreign national application and/or any application filed or to be filed under a patent treaty such as the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property

PATENT REEL: 062067 FRAME: 0821 design application, and/or plant application, as well as any continuation application, divisional application, continuation-in-part application, reissue application, reexamination application, patent interference proceeding, foreign national application and/or any application filed or to be filed under a patent treaty such as the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and/or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in any jurisdiction.

In addition to the above assignment, the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing applications, divisional applications, or continuations-in-part thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants to any duly empowered legal representative, including specifically all patent practitioners associated with at least the Customer No. 125348, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or with the rules of any other national or international Patent Office for recordation of this document or a true copy thereof.

In witness whereof, this instrument has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the respective name of the undersigned.

8737909 1:13344-00004

INVENTOR

Signature:		Date: _	
Brian Lynn			
Westernal Land		Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witn	iess		
Witnessed by:		Date: _	
	Signature		
Printed Name of Witn	ess		강한 경우는 가고 보고 나는 아들이 되었다.

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

 $Date: \frac{12}{9}$

SS.

Brian Lynn

STATE OF GEORGIE

COUNTY OF Fulton

This 9 day of December, 2002 before me personally came the above-named Brian Lynn, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR Signature: Date: Cara Buchanan Whipple Witnessed by: Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Care 9 whipple Date: 12/9/22 Cara Buchanan Whipple STATE OF GEORGIA SS. COUNTY OF Fulton This 9 day of December 200 before me personally came the above-named Cara Buchanan Whipple, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

8737909_1:13344-00004

PATENT REEL: 062067 FRAME: 0824